A more	(Under Section 154 C		(I)	
				10240 932
r Police	1: 300	~~	6	61/1/2
Dis Skal	CHAPTOY OF WIN	FIR No932/	Date	10/10/29
Ad Section	cfinoglogy 2024 ns 420/406 ii) Act		Sections	
ii) Act	ctions	iv) Others Acts & Sec	tions	
a) Occurrence of offerice : Day	Defect eate From 11	106/2M Da	e To	
Time Period	Time From	Time To		
a) Information received at PS. Date	10/10/20	Time	18:55	Lus
c) General Diary Reference : Entry No (s)	548	Time	18:55	Lus
c) General Diary Reference: Entry No (s) Type of Information	written (Appeal)		Vritten /-Oral-	
Place of Occurrance : (a) Direction and Di	istance from P.S.	Bea	No	A consider
Place of Occurrance : (a) Direction and Di b) Address	ncial Services,	IN Floor	Milesto	M Brilding
2001	Mite, Chech post	· Siligum -	734001	$\mathcal{U}$
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station		0		Saria we
Name of the P.S.		District		
Complainant / Informant :	_	Journal		4
(a) Name	adel Sutradho	· La		
(a) Name(b) Father's / Husband's Name				
		/ /	lian	
(c) Date / Year of Birth				4
(e) Passport No.				
(f) Occupation	cid Services, 2	St Floor, 1	1:/estone	Building,
Details of known / suspected / unknown	accused with full particulars 2ml/	life. cho	kpost, Sil	igun - 23400 1
(Attach concerts shoot if necessary).			-	Same and the same
@ Mu. Bi	swagit some she	Swhil	Saha	of Tumal
Point C	snojit Saha shi honda panh	, Siligur	Bazan	O Siligun,
dis7.	Doujeeling	0	U	U
. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Co	omplainant / Information			
. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Co	omplainant / Information			Asia,
. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Co	omplainant / Information		i wasanga	
. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Co	omplainant / Information			
Portionless of assistation states / involved	d (Attach congrete chaet if necessary)		<b>1</b>	
Portionless of assistation states / involved	d (Attach congrete chaet if necessary)	78 6549 G	NB 702	3 0355
Portionless of assistation states / involved	2012	78 6549 (2 O NB 5	) WB 762 90 8531	3 0355 6 wb7393
Particulars of properties stolen / involved beauting	d (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  Reg. Mo- (3) WB	9 3 2 9 9	. 7.2 ( - , 1-, 1	8 0355 6 WB 73 93
Particulars of properties stolen / involved  Vehicles beauting  (3) WB &S 4262  0. Total value of properties stolen / involved	d (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  Leg M- () WB () WB85 4314			77
Particulars of properties stolen / involved  Vehicles beauting  B) WB & S 4262  0. Total value of properties stolen / involved	d (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  Leg M- () WB () WB85 4314			77
Particulars of properties stolen / involved  Vehicle beauting  (3) WB & 1262  0. Total value of properties stolen / involved	d (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  Leg M- () WB () WB85 4314			77
Particulars of properties stolen / involved  Vehicles beauting  B) WB & S 4262  0. Total value of properties stolen / involved	d (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  Leg M- () WB () WB85 4314			77
Particulars of properties stolen / involved Vehicles beauing B + 1262  O. Total value of properties stolen / involved to the stolen / involved	d (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  Leg No- D WB  OB. WB85 4314  ed	ol Typed Leventh	compla	my which
Particulars of properties stolen / involved beauting (3) wb 85 9262.  O. Total value of properties stolen / involved in involved involv	if required): At original of the control of the con	Level Sypel Level Sypel mentioned at item No	complo	my which
Dearticulars of properties stolen / involved beauting (3) wb 85 9262.  O. Total value of properties stolen / involved in Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any  FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, trusted of FW)  Action Taken: Since the above report investigation / directed	d (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  Reg. M D. WB  G. WBS 4379  ed  if required): M. Ongri  R. W. Attached  rt reveals commission of offence (s) as S.Z. Ashareth	Lewing the mentioned at item No	complo	e case and took up the to take up
Particulars of properties stolen / involved beauting B) WB & 5 1262  O. Total value of properties stolen / involved 1. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any  FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, Fuebel of FM)  Action Taken: Since the above report investigation / directed	if required): At original of the control of the con	Lewing the mentioned at item No	complo	e case and took up the to take up
Derticulars of properties stolen / involved beauting  (3) WB & S 4262  0. Total value of properties stolen / involved  1. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any  2. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, trusted of FW  3. Action Taken: Since the above report investigation / directed	d (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  Reg. M D. WB  G. WBS 4379  ed  if required): M. Ongri  R. W. Attached  rt reveals commission of offence (s) as S.Z. Ashareth	Lewing the mentioned at item No	complo	e case and took up the to take up
Particulars of properties stolen / involved Vehicles beauing (3) wb 65 9262  O. Total value of properties stolen / involved 1. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any 2. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, trusted of FM 13. Action Taken: Since the above report investigation / directed	if required): At ong in transferred to P.S. Braketing Complaint / Informant, admitted to be	Lewing the mentioned at item No	complo	e case and took up the to take up on point of to the Complainant /
Particulars of properties stolen / involved Vehicles beauing  O. Total value of properties stolen / involved  1. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any  2. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, fueled of FW  13. Action Taken: Since the above report investigation / directed investigation / refused investigation / investigation / refused investigation / informant free of cost.	d (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  Reg. M D. WB  G. WBS 4379  ed  if required): M. Ongri  R. W. Attached  rt reveals commission of offence (s) as S.Z. Ashareth	Lewing the mentioned at item No	. 2., Registered the	e case and took up the to take up on point of to the Complainant /
Particulars of properties stolen / involved vehicles beauting (3) wb 85 9262.  O. Total value of properties stolen / involved 1. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any  File Contents (Attach separate sheets, trusted of File 1).  Action Taken: Since the above report investigation / directed	d (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  Leg M- WB85 4314  ed	Lewing the mentioned at item No	. 2., Registered the	e case and took up the to take up on point of to the Complainant /



7-1-397/111 & 112, S R Nagar, Hyderabad - 500 038, Telangana. Web: www.hdbfs.com

CIN - U65993GJ2007PLC051028 Email : customer.support@hdbfs.com

HDB Financial Services Limited
3rd and 4th Floor, Hemalatha Mansion,

Date: 07/10/2024 10-10-2024 Vismades Solvalle

To, The Officer In Charge, Bhaktinagar Police Station, Siliguri, West Benagl, 734001.

Sub: Complaint against Ex - Employee Biswajit Saha (Employee ID: III-009950)

Sir,

HDB Financial Services limited is a company duly incorporated and registered under the companies act 1956, having it's registered office at Radhika, 2nd Floor, Law Garden Road, Navarangpura, Ahmedabad - 380009, India, and also has its branch office at 1st Floor, Milestone Building, 2nd Mile, Checkpost, Siliguri, 734001, West Bengal. The company is engaged into the business of retail financing to its prospective customers.

During the Course of business one of our ex-sales officer Mr. Biswajit Saha, S/O — Sushil Saha, residing at Tumal Para, Chanda Park, Siliguri Bazar, Siliguri, Dist.- Darjeeling, 734005, West Bengal, of Siliguri Branch, had fraudulently taken custody of the below mentioned vehicles without informing the company from the below mentioned customers with a promise to settle their loan accounts by selling the vehicles further to third parties.

LOAN NO	CUSTOMER	VEHICLE NO	MODEL	ENGINE NO	CHASIS NO	
25693883	AMIR HOSSAIN	WB786544	TATA LPT 3118	B591803241G633884 77	MAT466388E1G11144	
24326697	MANYA BIBI	WB76B035 5	TATA LPT 2518	41F84166861	MAT448022EAF05613	
23615283	SUKUMAR HALDAR	WB854202	TATA LPT 3118	B591803241J633957 60	MAT466379E1J14628	
24310388	ABUBAKKAR SIDDIK	WB854314	TATA LPT 3118	21J84074999	MAT466422C5J16945	
23069647	MAJIBUL ISLAM	WB59C853 1	TATA LPT 3118	B591803121A632281 84	MAT466385C3A03184	
26448693	NUR ALAM	WB73G393 7	TATA LPT 3118	B591803121C632423 17	MAT466388C2C05887	

These incidents came to our knowledge on dated 11<sup>th</sup> June 2024 when among the above mentioned list, four customers namely, Amir Hossain, Manya Bibi, Sukumar Haldar and Abubakkar Siddik had approached our Siliguri branch and provide us the written complaints against our ex-employee Mr. Biswajit Saha mentioning that said ex employee had approached them and asked to hand over the custody of their hypothecated vehicle.

manajor Sutradion

Stered Office: Radhika, 2nd Floor, Law Garden Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380 009.



## **HDB Financial Services Limited**

3rd and 4th Floor, Hemalatha Mansion, 7-1-397/111 & 112, S R Nagar, Hyderabad - 500 038, Telangana.

Web: www.hdbfs.com

CIN - U65993GJ2007PLC051028 Email: customer.support@hdbfs.com

and in return he promised them to settle their loan accounts. However, later they came to know that their respective loan accounts has not been settled and they tried to approach said employee. However, they could not trace Biswajit Saha as well as their vehicles, & eventually they visited our branch office on 11th June 2024 & gave us the idea of this whole issue.

However the said employee was already found involved in other activities which were in violation of the Company Policy, based upon which a disciplinary action was initiated upon him on 05th June, 2024 & eventually as per the findings of our internal inquiry the said ex-employee Mr. Biswajit Saha has been terminated on 13th August 2024 form our organization. This whole incident came to our knowledge when the said employee was already under investigation of our disciplinary panel. After our enquiry we have found several discrepancies involving other loan accounts related to this ex-employee where customers are denying to give us written complaint due to Mr. Biswajit Saha's local influence. Moreover the said ex-employee was handling many contracts so we born a strong suspicion on him that he might have certainly misappropriated in other contracts too.

Hence, I am requesting you for your kind consideration and in-depth investigation into this matter. This activity of Biswajit Saha have already tarnished our image among the customers in the market & which may lead to a bad impact on reputation of the Company.

Should you require any more details we are willing to provide you the same.

With Regards,

Vismadeb Sutradhar

Vismadel Sedrochar HOB Financial Services Limited Mobil No. 9822380560

HOB Financial Services Limited Mobil No. 9822380560

Received on 10/10/24 of 18:55 has ride GDG
NOT 548 and storted Blowthrough PS OH
NOT 932/24 DFd - 10/10/24 US 420/406 ZPC
and endorsed po SI Abhis Leh Theng for
its investigation.

Inspector-In-Charge **Bhaktinagar Police Station** Sillguri Police Commissionerate